In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the insolvency {England

eoaes) Fues 250 Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

MACAI

1 4!08/20 1 9 #308
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1] pany details
Conpryrurts [0 (s |5 641795

[ Filling in this form
Please complete in typesaipt or in

Company name in full 1ALERT CMS LIMITED

hold black capitals.

|

E Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) | JOHN WILLIAM
Surname ’ BUTLER
E Liguidator’s address
Building name/number | THE GHAPEL
Street | BRIDGE STREET
|
Post town | DRIFFIELD
a)untymegion [
Postcade v[oflz]s] [e|pfa
a‘)untry ;
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forenamels) | ANDREW JAMES O et cotion 1l s bot
Surname } NICHOLS another liquidator.

I Liquidator's address @

Building name/number J THE CHAPEL

@ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liguidator.

Street \ BRIDGE STREET
|
Past town  DRIFFIELD
County/Region J
Postcode vlol2]s] [efofa
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

S o Relofis

Statement of affairs

| attach:

{1 Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95{14) of the
insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insalvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X I\

Signature date

12 Jofs  Talolie

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

L{ontact name

@ Where to send

Company name

Agldress

Post town

County/Region

Cauntry

[
3

(Tefephc-ne

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the reguired documents.

7 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardi.

Postie l—r_’__l'_!—f'_-li ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of chatge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




COMPANIES HOUSE
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Insert the name Staternent as to the Affairs of: Alert CMS Limited
of the company.

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above
named company as at [\ Iy 2O , being a date
not more than 14 days before the resolution for winding up.
Full name: FideTAT WARRENGE

Signed: LL UW——-

Date: 1.\



Alert CMS Limited

Statement of affairs as at 31 July 2019

Assets specifically pledged

None

Assets not specifically pledged

None

Total assets not specifically pledged

Estimated total assets for preferential creditors
Preferential creditors

N/A

Estimated surplus/(deficit} as regards preferential creditors
Prescribed Part

Debts secured by a floating charge

Estimated surplus/(deficit) of assets for non-preferential creditors

Non-preferential claims

Add back prescribed part
Trade creditors

H M Revenue & Customs
Employees

Consumer creditors
Connected ereditors

Estimated surplus/{deficit) as regards unsecured creditors
!ssued and called up capital

Estimated total surplus/{deficit) as regards members

Book value
£
0
o
Number: 7
Number: &
Number: 0

SA1

Estimated ta realise

£ £
0
o

0

0

a

0

0

0

o
D
(3,680
{1,000}
o
0
{2,000}

{6,580}

(6,680}

{106}

{6,780)



Alert CMS Limited

Notes to the statement of affairs

1

The statement of affairs ignores the costs of insclvency.

Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 { the prescribed part) does not apply in this case as there is no
floating charge created after 15 September 2003.

The inclusion of creditor balances on the statement of affairs is as per the company's records. The debt
due to HM Revenue & Customs is a best estimate. Claims of creditors will be subject to admission by the
duly appointed liguidater in the usual way.

W



g/N

[Apinzas :Apanaas fo aimpyn :(F) wunowy
Jo uoizpan fo aing

:$53.1ppY [BWDN

S101IpaJd painiag

6TOZ AInr T€ 1e se sileye jo Juawajels

panwi] SN WY



Alert CMS Limited

SA1

Statement of affairs as at 31 July 2019

Unsecured creditors

Name:

Address:

Amount:

HM Revenue & Customs

Forrester Boyd Robson

Timothy Warrener

Companies House

Total

3rd Floor

Euston Tower
286 Euston Road
London

NWI 300

Kingfisher Court
Plaxton Bridge Rd
Woodmansey
Beverley

HU17 ORT

Corner Cottage Cherry Garth
Lund

Driffield

Y025 9TD

Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3U2Z

1,000.00

680.00

2,000.00

3,000.00

6,680.00




00°00T IBl01
QL5 SZoA
PIRIG
pum
000f oe T 00T Aeuipig yileo Aliay) adenod Jauiond Jlaualiep aulefg
NHT STNH
yanaoug
uoydnop3
132135 upely
000 ot T 0ot Azeuipup 74 UneD Ijddy usLYIY Jalag
(16 STCA
PIaILG
» pun
000 0f T 00T Areuipig L32eg Allay; afeno) Jsulog JauaLEp AGIowr |
dn dn paypo a1oys P13y saapiys Jo
P30 Junolus injo)  Jad Junewio 3y piay satoys fo oy JUNOWD [oURIOU 3Y L PIFY 534DYS fo adRy S52uppY =1L
siapjoyaleys
6TO0Z Alnf TE 12 SE sIlE JO JUaWaleIS
VS

Pauwi SN Sy

w



